DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Thursday, August 29, 2019 10:00 AM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2019-4211 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the August 15, 2019 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Economic Development Work Session Recap

Youth Services Vision Update

Mason Mill Park Master Plan Review

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2019-3826 Commission District(s): All

Revised Historic Preservation Ordinance

New Agenda Items:

2019-3855 Commission District(s): 3 & 6

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 2021 Cedar Grove Road, Conley, GA 30288.

<u>2019-3985</u> Commission District(s): 3 & 6

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 2037 Cedar Grove Road, Conley, GA 30288

2019-3989	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 2029 Cedar Grove Road, Conley, GA, 30288.
2019-3990	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 2025 Cedar Grove Road, Conley, GA 30288.
2019-3992	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 2017 Cedar Grove Road, Conley, GA, 30288.
2019-3993	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4228 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
2019-3994	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4221 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
2019-3995	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4215 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
<u>2019-4108</u>	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4191 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
<u>2019-4111</u>	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of An Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property At 4209 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
2019-4113	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4203 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
<u>2019-4114</u>	Commission District(s): 3 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4197 Cedar Commons Way, Conley, GA, 30288.
<u>2019-4115</u>	Commission District(s): 4 & 6 A Resolution to Declare County Real Property as Surplus and Authorize its Sale - 3196 Zion Street, Scottdale, GA, 30079, Parcel Identification Number 18-046-03-129.

<u>2019-4118</u> Commission District(s): 4 & 6

A Resolution to Declare County Real Property as Surplus and Authorize its Sale - 3190 Zion Street, Scottdale, GA, 30079, Parcel Identification Number 18-046-03-127.

2019-3941 Commission District(s): 4 & 7

To Consider Consenting to the Deannexation of Property at 546 Carillon Lane, Stone Mountain, GA. 30083

2019-3998 Commission District(s): All

SS - Enterprise License Agreement (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Geographical Information Systems (GIS). This contract consists of proprietary software that allows the County the capability to create publicly accessible GIS Apps/Dashboards/Maps, deploy software and is fully integrated into other departmental workflows and business systems. Awarded to: Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,584,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC